Telephone No. 0483 - 2734308

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE:MALAPPURAM

No. MSSII(3)01/2019

Malappuram Dated: 25/08/2020

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram Probability List for the post of Laboratory Assistant in Higher Secondary Education Department (Category No. 419/17) in Malappuram District-Addendum Notification issuing of- reg.
- *Ref*:-1) Probability List No.01/2020/DOM dated 29/02/2020.
 2) Letter No. DR3-2/50025/2018-KPSC- Part (1) dated 25-08-2020 from the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Numbers are additionally included in the Supplementary List for Scheduled Tribe of the Probability List No. 01/2020/DOM published on 29/02/2020 for selection to the post of Laboratory Assistant in Higher Secondary Education Department (Cat. No. 419/17) in Malappuram District.

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST - SCHEDULED TRIBE

130716	139294	153808	154110	154118
154258	154304	154409	154419	154421
154422	154734	154755	154832	154874

The Probability List No.01/2020/DOM dated 29/02/2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SUDHEENDRAN M DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM

Approved for Issue